10, 2006) through December 31, 2007 and for Bassett Press, Inc., from July 2, 2007 through December 31, 2007.

The goodwill and intangible assets acquired from business combinations is herein detailed in Note 4 of the financial
statements.

The unaudited pro forma financial information below for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2006 is presented
for comparative purposes only and is not intended to represent or be indicative of the Company�s consolidated results
of operations or financial condition that would have been reported had these acquisitions been completed as of the
beginning of the periods presented and should not be taken as indicative of the Company�s future consolidated results

Edgar Filing: ISSUER DIRECT CORP - Form 10-K

60

of operations.

On an unaudited pro forma basis, the combined information represents the combined operations of the Company. as
though all Bassett Press had been combined as of the beginning of each of the periods presented:

F-7

Edgar Filing: ISSUER DIRECT CORP - Form 10-K

61

Unaudited Proforma Information

Issuer Direct Bassett Press Elimination Consolidation

December 31,

2007

December
31,

2007

December 31,

2007

December 31,

2007
Revenues $ 350,343 $ 671,593 $  -- $ 1,021,936
Cost of Services 142,284 328,605 -- 470,889
Gross Profit 208,059 342,988 -- 551,047
Operating Costs and Expenses:
General and Administrative 179,691 132,690 -- 312,381
Payroll Expense -Less Commissions 265,689 165,429 -- 431,118
Depreciation & Amortization 18,440 8,144 -- 26,584
Total Operating Costs and Expenses 463,820 306,263 -- 770,083
Net Operating Income (Loss) (255,761) 36,725 -- (219,036)
Other Incone (Expenses):
Interest Income 23 793 -- 816
Interest Expense (11,872) (34,114) (45,986)
Total Other Income/Expense -- (247) (247)
Total Other Income(Expenses) (11,849) (33,321) (247) (45,417)
Net Income/(Loss) $ (267,610) $ 3,404 $  (247) $ (264,453)

Issuer Direct Bassett Press Elimination Consolidation
December 31,

2006

December 31,

2006

December 31,

2006

December 31,

2006
Revenues $ 48,875 $ 547,215 $ -- $ 596,090
Cost of Services 1,175 261,519 -- 262,694
Gross Profit 47,700 285,696 -- 333,396
Operating Costs and
Expenses:
General and Administrative 101,570 113,976 -- 215,546
Payroll Expense -Less
Commissions 202,483 136,315 -- 338,798
Depreciation &
Amortization 1,003 9,295 -- 10,298
Total Operating Costs and
Expenses 305,056 259,586 -- 564,642
Net Operating Income
(Loss) (257,356) 26,110 -- (231,246)
Other Income(Expenses):

Edgar Filing: ISSUER DIRECT CORP - Form 10-K

62

Other Expense -- (6,244) -- (6,244)
Interest Expense (5,177) (10,913) (16,090)
Total Other
Income(Expenses) (5,177) (17,157) -- (22,334)
Net Income/(Loss) before
tax $ (262,533) $ 8,953 $ -- $ (253,580)
Provision for income tax 1,343
Net Income/(Loss) $ (262,533) $ 7,610 $ -- $ (253,580)

Going Concern

The Company has incurred losses since inception and has a working capital deficit of $163,755 and an accumulated
deficit of $(511,704) at December 31, 2007, which raises substantial doubt about its ability to continue as a going
concern. The Company has funded its operations and marketing efforts since inception through the issuance of debt
and equity securities. In order to continue execution of the business plan, increase marketing efforts and achieve
profitable operations, management anticipates a need for additional financing. Management�s plans for funding future